
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No.  02 - 499, dated October 29, 2002, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 12, 2003, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

1 003-181-007-000         052-038
Lot 355 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 9 WITHDRAWN
Miczek, Stanley W 1996
Minimum Bid:  $3,300.00 2001/0007151

2 003-181-011-000         052-038
Lot 350 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 19 18,000.00$      50.00$       16.00$       1.50$         150.00$     275.00$     2,373.67$              388.35$         14,745.48$         ALPHONSE SILVA &
Cervantes, Arturo S & Maria Eugenia 1997 PAMELA J. JUDD
Minimum Bid:  $3,300.00 2002/0008078 3/17/2003

3 003-190-014-000         052-038
Lot 249 Lake Camanche Village Unit 1 21 REDEEMED
Torrento, Tomas Puentes;Jose Cristobal 1997
Minimum Bid:  $1,800.00 2002/0008079

4 003-582-005-000         052-038
Lot 840 Lake Camanche Village Unit 3A 41 REDEEMED
Tesorero, Salvador et al 1997
Minimum Bid:  $900.00 2002/0008080

5 014-041-004-000         052-003
Lots 21 & 22, Block 5, River Pines 125 REDEEMED
Addition to Sub. No. 2 1996
Barton, William R & Leahna L 2002/0008083
Minimum Bid:  $3,700.00

6 014-042-058-000         052-003
(Was 014-042-017-000) 125 REDEEMED
Portion Lots 15 & 16, Block 1, River 1995
Pines Sub. No. 1 2002/0008084
Barton, William R & Leahna Lea
Minimum Bid:  $3,800.00



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 02 - 499, dated October 29, 2002, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 12, 2003, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

7 014-066-008-000         052-003
(Was Portion 014-066-002-000, Was 135, 204 REDEEMED
014-066-003-000 and 014-066-004-000) 1995, 1997
Adjusted Lots 41 & 42, 48-M-78 2002/0008085
Barton, William R & Leahna 2002/0008086
Minimum Bid:  $1,600.00

8 020-172-007-000         002-033
Lot 23 Hamilton Subdivision 196 REDEEMED
Kent, Jerry J & Marjorie L 1996
Minimum Bid:  $4,300.00 2002/0008088

9 020-200-060-000         002-033
Unit 11 Oak Tree Development 283 REDEEMED
Grillo, Terry W & Maryann 1997
Minimum Bid:  $9,400.00 2002/0008089

10 021-330-041-000         052-086
Portion Section 32, T8N, R12E 322 REDEEMED
Barton, William R & Leahna Lea 1997
Minimum Bid:  $2,400.00 2002/0008091

11 023-030-024-000         052-086
Adjusted Lot 620, 41-M-24 234 REDEEMED
Fernandes, Gary & Shawn 1996
Minimum Bid:  $6,700.00 2002/0008092

12 026-220-019-000         052-086
Lot 89 Silver Lake Tract 265 REDEEMED
Taylor, Sharyn Worley 1996
Minimum Bid:  $3,700.00 2002/0008093



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 02 - 499, dated October 29, 2002, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 12, 2003, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

13 029-035-006-000         052-085
Lots 1 & 2, Block 11, Volcano 357 REDEEMED
Grillo, Terry & Maryann I 1997
Minimum Bid:  $9,900.00 2002/0008094

14 030-290-028-000         052-084
Lot 14 Red Corral Estates 288 REDEEMED
Hoverson, Donald S & Karen 1996
Minimum Bid:  $4,000.00 2002/0008095

15 030-360-012-000         052-086
031-170-005-000 380, 408, 496 REDEEMED
031-170-006-000 1997
(Was 031-170-001-000 and 2002/0008096
038-210-034-000) 2002/0008097
Portion Section 36, T7N, R12E; Portion 2002/0008100
Section 1, T6N, R12E;Portion Section 6,
T6N, R13E
Ide, Thomas L; Carroll, Charles III et al
Minimum Bid:  $54,100.00

16 033-130-006-000         052-086
Lot 2, 6-M-64 437 REDEEMED
Attaway, Robert A & Judy E; Attaway, 1997
Kathy S 2002/0008098
Minimum Bid:  $5,000.00

17 038-180-015-000         052-086
Portion Section 3, T6N, R12E 492 WITHDRAWN
Fillmore, La Verne 1997
Minimum Bid:  $6,300.00 2002/0008099



AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No. 02 - 499, dated October 29, 2002, the property listed below was offered for sale at public auction on March 12, 2003, and was disposed of as follows:

ASSESSMENT NO. DEFAULT NO. STATE COUNTY COST DEED ISSUED TO:
LAST ASSESSEE YEAR DEF.      SALE     ADV. REC. SALES SALES OF REDEMPTION CURRENT EXCESS DATE OF DEED

 ITEM MINIMUM BID REC. DATA      PRICE COST FEE FEES FEE NOTICE AMOUNT TAXES PROCEEDS REASON IF NOT SOLD

18 038-270-035-000         052-008
Portion Section 10,T6N, R12E 402 REDEEMED
Langston, Wayne S & Robin G 1996
Minimum Bid:  $16,300.00 2002/0008101

19 044-340-007-000         002-034
Parcel 3, 41-M-37 453 REDEEMED
Catania, Juanita P Exemption Trust & 1996
Elliott, Howard 2002/0008102
Minimum Bid:  $20,500.00

TOTALS 18,000.00$      50.00$       16.00$       1.50$         150.00$     275.00$     2,373.67$              388.35$         14,745.48$         

101110 101351 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654 101654


